
Turn Next Road Total

L 0 L Northwest 6th Street 0.03
R 0.14 R Sycamore Street 0.17
R 0.21 R Northwest 3rd Street 0.38
L 0.14 L Court Street 0.52
L 0.07 L Northwest 2nd Street 0.59
L 0.35 L Walnut Street 0.94
L 0.07 L Southeast 3rd Street 1.01
R 0.14 R Main Street 1.15
R 0.21 R Southeast 6th Street 1.36

R 0.21 R on sidewalk next to
parking garage 1.57

L 0.03
L and follow
sidewalk/path to 4th
Street

1.6

R 0.12 R Southeast 4th Street 1.72
L 0.02 L Chestnut Street 1.75
L 0.07 L Southeast 3rd Street 1.82
R 0.03 R on back alley street 1.85
L 0.07 L Southeast 2nd Street 1.92
L 0.24 L Chandler Avenue 2.16
R 0.35 R Southeast 8th Street 2.51
L 0.08 L Powell Avenue 2.6

L 0.19 L South Governor
Street 2.78

R 0.26 R Bellemeade Ave 3.04
L 0.52 L South Grand Avenue 3.56
R 0.06 R East Mulberry Street 3.62

R 0.11 R South Kentucky
Avenue 3.72

R 0.18 R Bayard Park Drive 3.91
R 0.11 R South Grand Avenue 4.01
L 0.07 L East Gum Street 4.08
L 0.39 L South Garvin Street 4.47
L 0.19 L East Powell Avenue 4.67

Turn Next Road Total

L 0.5 L South Kentucky
Avenue 5.16

R 0.06 R East Chandler
Avenue 5.23

R 0.12 R South Kerth Avenue 5.35
R 0.19 R Washington Avenue 5.54

R 0.12 R South Kentucky
Avenue 5.66

L 0.06 L East Blackford
Avenue 5.72

L 0.5 L South Garvin Street 6.22
L 0.23 L Madison Avenue 6.46

L 0.38 L South Bedford
Avenue 6.83

R 0.11 R Adams Avenue 6.94

R 0.12 R South Kentucky
Avenue 7.06

R 0.25 R Jackson Avenue 7.31

R 0.12 R South Bedford
Avenue 7.43

L 0.06 L Monroe Avenue 7.5

R 0.52 R South Governor
Street 8.01

R 0.26 R Washington Avenue 8.27

L 0.02 L South Governor
Street 8.29

L 0.03 L into alley to SE 8th
Steet 8.32

L 0.19 L Southeast 8th Street 8.51
R 0.03 R Washington Avenue 8.54

R 0.08 R Southeast 6th
Street 8.62

R 0.27 R Gum Street 8.89

L 0.07
L Southeast Martin
Luther King Jr
Boulevard

8.96

L 0.07 L Mulberry Street 9.03

R 0.28 R Southeast 3rd
Street 9.31



R 0.14 R Cherry Street 9.45

L 0.28
L Southeast Martin
Luther King Jr
Boulevard

9.73

L 0.48 L Court Street 10.21


